
Official Box Score - Final
Troy at Mercer
02/14/2026 at OrthoGeorgia Park (Macon, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Troy 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 8 2 7

Mercer 1 2 4 0 0 10 17 16 0 8

Win: Hugas,Miguel (1-0) Loss: Thigpen,Noah (0-1) Save: None.

Troy 5 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Piasecki,Aaron SS 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
44 Kuehl,Dillon (PH) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

34 Cavill,Blake 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
4  Book,Nolan (PH) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Janicki,Jimmy C 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 2
18  Reeves,Caden (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1  Meier,Steven CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 McGraw,Ty (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Darnell,Sean 2B 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0
40 Azpilcueta,Nico RF 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nelson,Drew LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 2
7  Schrader,Gavin DH 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Pyne,Josh 3B 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
47 Thigpen,Noah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Smith,Hayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Pare,Matteo (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Farquhar,Tate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 5 8 3 5 4 18 6 2 7

BATTING

2B: Nelson [1] (off Staszak); Azpilcueta (off Garnett).
TB: Nelson 3; Azpilcueta 3. 2-Out RBI: Azpilcueta. SF: Darnell; Janicki. HBP: Janicki
[1]. GDP: Azpilcueta.

Team RISP: 2-9.

Mercer 17 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Shepherd,Logan (1B) LF 4 3 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
44 Katz,Chris RF 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
6  LaPointe,Dylan DH 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
27 Kersey,Braydon (LF) 1B 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7  Baughcum,Brant 3B 4 2 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
4  Kamaka,Titan SS 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 2
9  McEachron,Devyn 2B 4 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 3
12  Stephens,Eli C 3 2 2 4 1 0 4 0 0 0
25 Graziano,Michael CF 4 1 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 0
21  Hugas,Miguel P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
36 Staszak,Nick (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Garnett,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Fagerstrom,Reid (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 17 16 15 5 3 21 5 0 8

BATTING

2B: Kamaka [2] (off Farquhar); LaPointe [1] (off Thigpen); Baughcum (off Pare).

HR: Stephens 2 (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Thigpen) (6th, 2 out, RBI off Farquhar);
Shepherd 2 [2] (1st, 0 out, RBI off Thigpen) (6th, 2 out, RBI off Farquhar)
TB: Stephens 8; Shepherd 8; Kamaka 3; LaPointe 2; Baughcum 4. 2-Out RBI:
Stephens 2; Shepherd 2; Graziano; Kamaka; Baughcum. HBP: LaPointe 3 [3];

Baughcum.

Team RISP: 9-14.

BASERUNNING

CS: Graziano [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Kersey, Baughcum, McEachron).

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

47 Thigpen,Noah (L) 2.2 4 7 6 3 1 16 13 67 38
16  Smith,Hayden (3.2) 1.2 3 0 0 1 1 10 8 48 30

35 Pare,Matteo (5.1) 1.0 2 4 4 1 0 6 4 23 14

12  Farquhar,Tate (6.1) 0.2 7 6 6 0 1 11 9 31 18

Totals 6.0 16 17 16 5 3 43 34 169 100

WP: Smith 2. HB: Farquhar 2; Smith; Pare. Inher. Rnrs: Farquhar 2/2; Smith 3/2;

Pare 0/2.

GO-FO: Thigpen 2-5; Smith 2-2; Pare 1-1; Farquhar 1-0.

MER IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Hugas,Miguel (W) 5.0 3 1 1 3 1 21 16 78 43
36 Staszak,Nick (6) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 6 5 17 11

16  Garnett,Andrew (7) 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 6 4 27 16

28 Fagerstrom,Reid (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3

Totals 7.0 8 5 5 5 4 34 26 125 73

WP: Hugas. HB: Hugas. BK: Staszak 2. SFA: Garnett; Hugas. Inher. Rnrs:

Fagerstrom 0/2.

GO-FO: Hugas 3-10; Staszak 1-1; Garnett 0-1; Fagerstrom 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Peter Gabriel; 1B: Nick Mayer; 2B: ; 3B: Patrick Gentry.

First Pitch:2:08 PM. Duration:2:53.

Attendance:788

Weather:Temp: 61F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Troy at Mercer
02/14/2026 at OrthoGeorgia Park (Macon, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Troy 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 8 2 7

Mercer 1 2 4 0 0 10 17 16 0 8

Troy starters:
2/ss/Piasecki,Aaron; 34/1b/Cavill,Blake; 5/c/Janicki,Jimmy; 1/cf/Meier,Steven; 37/2b/Darnell,Sean; 40/rf/Azpilcueta,Nico; 22/lf/Nelson,Drew;

7/dh/Schrader,Gavin; 32/3b/Pyne,Josh; 47/p/Thigpen,Noah;

Mercer starters:
15/lf/Shepherd,Logan; 44/rf/Katz,Chris; 6/dh/LaPointe,Dylan; 27/1b/Kersey,Braydon; 7/3b/Baughcum,Brant; 4/ss/Kamaka,Titan;

9/2b/McEachron,Devyn; 12/c/Stephens,Eli; 25/cf/Graziano,Michael; 21/p/Hugas,Miguel;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - TROY batting

Piasecki,Aaron flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB).

Cavill,Blake flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK).

Janicki,Jimmy hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Meier,Steven flied out to cf (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 1st - MER batting

Shepherd,Logan homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KFB).

Katz,Chris flied out to lf (1-2 KFB).

LaPointe,Dylan walked (3-2 BSBFBFB).

Kersey,Braydon flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K).

Baughcum,Brant struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 0 0 0 1

MER 1 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - TROY batting

Darnell,Sean singled to center field (1-1 BK).

Azpilcueta,Nico grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Darnell,Sean out at 2B on the

play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

Nelson,Drew singled to center field (0-0).

Schrader,Gavin flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - MER batting

Kamaka,Titan flied out to lf (2-2 BBFK).

McEachron,Devyn reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Darnell,Sean (E4) (1-2 BSS).

McEachron,Devyn advanced to second base.

Stephens,Eli homered to center field, 2RBI (3-1 BSBB); McEachron,Devyn scored from second base, unearned.

Graziano,Michael lined out to third base (2-1 KBB).

Shepherd,Logan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 0 2 0 0

MER 2 1 1 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - TROY batting

Pyne,Josh walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

Piasecki,Aaron singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Pyne,Josh advanced to second base.

MER position change: Shepherd,Logan now playing 1b from lf

MER position change: Kersey,Braydon now playing lf from 1b

Cavill,Blake flied out to cf (2-2 SBBSFF); Pyne,Josh advanced to third base.

Janicki,Jimmy sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Pyne,Josh scored.

Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base.

Meier,Steven lined out to the pitcher (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - MER batting

Katz,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFFF).

LaPointe,Dylan doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Kersey,Braydon grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBSFB); LaPointe,Dylan advanced to third base.

Baughcum,Brant singled to short, RBI (0-0); LaPointe,Dylan scored.

Baughcum,Brant advanced to second base on a throwing error by Piasecki,Aaron (E6).

Kamaka,Titan walked (3-1 SBBBB).

McEachron,Devyn walked (3-1 BBFBB); Baughcum,Brant advanced to third base; Kamaka,Titan advanced to

second base.

TROY pitching change: Smith,Hayden replaces Thigpen,Noah.

McEachron,Devyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kamaka,Titan advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Baughcum,Brant scored on a wild pitch.

Stephens,Eli walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Graziano,Michael singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Kamaka,Titan scored; McEachron,Devyn advanced

to third base; Stephens,Eli advanced to second base.

Graziano,Michael advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Stephens,Eli advanced to third base on a wild

pitch; McEachron,Devyn scored on a wild pitch.

Shepherd,Logan struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 1 1 0 1

MER 4 3 1 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - TROY batting

Darnell,Sean flied out to cf (1-2 SKB).

Azpilcueta,Nico flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Nelson,Drew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - MER batting

Katz,Chris grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFFF).

LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFFFB).

Kersey,Braydon flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 SBFF).

Baughcum,Brant singled to left field (1-2 FBF); LaPointe,Dylan advanced to second base.

Kamaka,Titan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 0 0 0 0

MER 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - TROY batting

Schrader,Gavin flied out to cf (0-0).

Pyne,Josh walked (3-0 BBBB).

Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-1 BBBKB); Pyne,Josh advanced to second base.

Cavill,Blake struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Pyne,Josh advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Janicki,Jimmy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSF).

Bottom of 5th - MER batting

McEachron,Devyn singled to center field (1-2 KSB).

Stephens,Eli flied out to lf (1-0 B).

TROY pitching change: Pare,Matteo replaces Smith,Hayden.

Graziano,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); McEachron,Devyn out at second base, ss to
2b.

Graziano,Michael out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 0 0 0 2

MER 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - TROY batting

MER pitching change: Staszak,Nick replaces Hugas,Miguel.

Meier,Steven flied out to cf (0-2 SK).

Darnell,Sean struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Azpilcueta,Nico singled to left field (1-0 B).

Nelson,Drew doubled to shallow left field (0-0); Azpilcueta,Nico advanced from first base to third base.

Nelson,Drew advanced to third base on a balk; Azpilcueta,Nico scored on a balk.

Schrader,Gavin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schrader,Gavin advanced to second base on a balk; Nelson,Drew scored on a balk.

Pyne,Josh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSK).

Bottom of 6th - MER batting

Shepherd,Logan walked (3-2 BFBSBFB).

Katz,Chris flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (1-2 SSB); Shepherd,Logan advanced to second base.

Kersey,Braydon singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Shepherd,Logan scored from second base; LaPointe,Dylan
advanced to second base.

Baughcum,Brant doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KKF); LaPointe,Dylan scored from second base;
Kersey,Braydon advanced from first base to third base.

TROY pitching change: Farquhar,Tate replaces Pare,Matteo.

Kamaka,Titan doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Kersey,Braydon scored; Baughcum,Brant scored from
second base.

McEachron,Devyn struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Stephens,Eli homered to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Kamaka,Titan scored from second base.

Graziano,Michael singled to left field (3-1 BSBB).

Shepherd,Logan homered to right center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Graziano,Michael scored from first base.

Katz,Chris singled to left field (1-0 B).

LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB); Katz,Chris advanced to second base.

Kersey,Braydon singled to left center (0-1 K); Katz,Chris advanced to third base; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to

second base.

Baughcum,Brant hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Katz,Chris scored; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to third base;

Kersey,Braydon advanced to second base.

Kamaka,Titan singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); LaPointe,Dylan scored; Kersey,Braydon advanced to third

base; Baughcum,Brant advanced to second base.

McEachron,Devyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 2 2 0 1

MER 10 9 0 3



7th Inning
Top of 7th - TROY batting

MER pitching change: Garnett,Andrew replaces Staszak,Nick.

TROY substitution: Kuehl,Dillon pinch hitting for Piasecki,Aaron.

Kuehl,Dillon walked (3-2 BSBKFBB).

TROY substitution: Book,Nolan pinch hitting for Cavill,Blake.

Book,Nolan singled to center field (3-2 FBFFBB); Kuehl,Dillon advanced to second base.

TROY substitution: Reeves,Caden pinch hitting for Janicki,Jimmy.

Reeves,Caden struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS).

TROY substitution: McGraw,Ty pinch hitting for Meier,Steven.

McGraw,Ty singled to right field (0-1 S); Kuehl,Dillon advanced to third base; Book,Nolan advanced to second
base.

Darnell,Sean sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Kuehl,Dillon scored.

Azpilcueta,Nico doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Book,Nolan scored from second base; McGraw,Ty

advanced from first base to third base.

MER pitching change: Fagerstrom,Reid replaces Garnett,Andrew.

Nelson,Drew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TROY 2 3 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Troy at Mercer
02/14/2026 at OrthoGeorgia Park (Macon, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Troy 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 8 2 7

Mercer 1 2 4 0 0 10 17 16 0 8

Troy starters:
2/ss/Piasecki,Aaron; 34/1b/Cavill,Blake; 5/c/Janicki,Jimmy; 1/cf/Meier,Steven; 37/2b/Darnell,Sean; 40/rf/Azpilcueta,Nico; 22/lf/Nelson,Drew;

7/dh/Schrader,Gavin; 32/3b/Pyne,Josh; 47/p/Thigpen,Noah;

Mercer starters:
15/lf/Shepherd,Logan; 44/rf/Katz,Chris; 6/dh/LaPointe,Dylan; 27/1b/Kersey,Braydon; 7/3b/Baughcum,Brant; 4/ss/Kamaka,Titan;

9/2b/McEachron,Devyn; 12/c/Stephens,Eli; 25/cf/Graziano,Michael; 21/p/Hugas,Miguel;

Bottom of 1st - MER batting

Shepherd,Logan homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KFB).

Katz,Chris flied out to lf (1-2 KFB).

LaPointe,Dylan walked (3-2 BSBFBFB).

Kersey,Braydon flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K).

Baughcum,Brant struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - MER batting

Kamaka,Titan flied out to lf (2-2 BBFK).

McEachron,Devyn reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Darnell,Sean (E4) (1-2 BSS).

McEachron,Devyn advanced to second base.

Stephens,Eli homered to center field, 2RBI (3-1 BSBB); McEachron,Devyn scored from second base, unearned.

Graziano,Michael lined out to third base (2-1 KBB).

Shepherd,Logan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - TROY batting

Pyne,Josh walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

Piasecki,Aaron singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Pyne,Josh advanced to second base.

MER position change: Shepherd,Logan now playing 1b from lf

MER position change: Kersey,Braydon now playing lf from 1b

Cavill,Blake flied out to cf (2-2 SBBSFF); Pyne,Josh advanced to third base.

Janicki,Jimmy sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Pyne,Josh scored.

Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base.

Meier,Steven lined out to the pitcher (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bottom of 3rd - MER batting

Katz,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFFF).

LaPointe,Dylan doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Kersey,Braydon grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBSFB); LaPointe,Dylan advanced to third base.

Baughcum,Brant singled to short, RBI (0-0); LaPointe,Dylan scored.

Baughcum,Brant advanced to second base on a throwing error by Piasecki,Aaron (E6).

Kamaka,Titan walked (3-1 SBBBB).

McEachron,Devyn walked (3-1 BBFBB); Baughcum,Brant advanced to third base; Kamaka,Titan advanced to second base.

TROY pitching change: Smith,Hayden replaces Thigpen,Noah.

McEachron,Devyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kamaka,Titan advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Baughcum,Brant scored
on a wild pitch.

Stephens,Eli walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Graziano,Michael singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Kamaka,Titan scored; McEachron,Devyn advanced to third base; Stephens,Eli

advanced to second base.

Graziano,Michael advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Stephens,Eli advanced to third base on a wild pitch; McEachron,Devyn scored

on a wild pitch.

Shepherd,Logan struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK).

4 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - TROY batting

MER pitching change: Staszak,Nick replaces Hugas,Miguel.

Meier,Steven flied out to cf (0-2 SK).

Darnell,Sean struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Azpilcueta,Nico singled to left field (1-0 B).

Nelson,Drew doubled to shallow left field (0-0); Azpilcueta,Nico advanced from first base to third base.

Nelson,Drew advanced to third base on a balk; Azpilcueta,Nico scored on a balk.

Schrader,Gavin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schrader,Gavin advanced to second base on a balk; Nelson,Drew scored on a balk.

Pyne,Josh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - MER batting

Shepherd,Logan walked (3-2 BFBSBFB).

Katz,Chris flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (1-2 SSB); Shepherd,Logan advanced to second base.

Kersey,Braydon singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Shepherd,Logan scored from second base; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to second base.

Baughcum,Brant doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KKF); LaPointe,Dylan scored from second base; Kersey,Braydon advanced from

first base to third base.

TROY pitching change: Farquhar,Tate replaces Pare,Matteo.

Kamaka,Titan doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Kersey,Braydon scored; Baughcum,Brant scored from second base.

McEachron,Devyn struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Stephens,Eli homered to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Kamaka,Titan scored from second base.



Graziano,Michael singled to left field (3-1 BSBB).

Shepherd,Logan homered to right center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Graziano,Michael scored from first base.

Katz,Chris singled to left field (1-0 B).

LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB); Katz,Chris advanced to second base.

Kersey,Braydon singled to left center (0-1 K); Katz,Chris advanced to third base; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to second base.

Baughcum,Brant hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Katz,Chris scored; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to third base; Kersey,Braydon advanced to second

base.

Kamaka,Titan singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); LaPointe,Dylan scored; Kersey,Braydon advanced to third base; Baughcum,Brant

advanced to second base.

McEachron,Devyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

10 R, 9 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - TROY batting

MER pitching change: Garnett,Andrew replaces Staszak,Nick.

TROY substitution: Kuehl,Dillon pinch hitting for Piasecki,Aaron.

Kuehl,Dillon walked (3-2 BSBKFBB).

TROY substitution: Book,Nolan pinch hitting for Cavill,Blake.

Book,Nolan singled to center field (3-2 FBFFBB); Kuehl,Dillon advanced to second base.

TROY substitution: Reeves,Caden pinch hitting for Janicki,Jimmy.

Reeves,Caden struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS).

TROY substitution: McGraw,Ty pinch hitting for Meier,Steven.

McGraw,Ty singled to right field (0-1 S); Kuehl,Dillon advanced to third base; Book,Nolan advanced to second base.

Darnell,Sean sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Kuehl,Dillon scored.

Azpilcueta,Nico doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Book,Nolan scored from second base; McGraw,Ty advanced from first base to third
base.

MER pitching change: Fagerstrom,Reid replaces Garnett,Andrew.

Nelson,Drew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Troy at Mercer
02/14/2026 at OrthoGeorgia Park (Macon, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Troy 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 8 2 7

Mercer 1 2 4 0 0 10 17 16 0 8

TROY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #44 Kuehl, Dillon
#2 Piasecki, Aaron

PH 0

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

2 #4 Book, Nolan
#34 Cavill, Blake

PH 1

3

1

0

1

0

0

0

3 #18 Reeves, Caden
#5 Janicki, Jimmy

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

4 #33 McGraw, Ty
#1 Meier, Steven

PH 1

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #37 Darnell, Sean 2b 3 0 1 1

6 #40 Azpilcueta, Nico rf 4 1 2 1

7 #22 Nelson, Drew lf 4 1 2 0

8 #7 Schrader, Gavin dh 2 0 0 0

9 #32 Pyne, Josh 3b 1 1 0 0

Totals 26 5 8 3
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5
Hits 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 7

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

47 Thigpen,Noah (L) 2.2 4 7 6 3 1 16 13 67 38
16  Smith,Hayden (3.2) 1.2 3 0 0 1 1 10 8 48 30
35 Pare,Matteo (5.1) 1.0 2 4 4 1 0 6 4 23 14
12  Farquhar,Tate (6.1) 0.2 7 6 6 0 1 11 9 31 18

Totals 6.0 16 17 16 5 3 43 34 169 100

WP: Smith 2. HB: Farquhar 2; Smith; Pare. Inher. Rnrs: Farquhar 2/2; Smith 3/2; Pare 0/2.

GO-FO: Thigpen 2-5; Smith 2-2; Pare 1-1; Farquhar 1-0.
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Troy at Mercer
02/14/2026 at OrthoGeorgia Park (Macon, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Troy 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 8 2 7

Mercer 1 2 4 0 0 10 17 16 0 8

MERCER SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Shepherd, Logan 1b 4 3 2 3

2 #44 Katz, Chris rf 5 1 1 0

3 #6 LaPointe, Dylan dh 1 3 1 0

4 #27 Kersey, Braydon lf 5 1 2 1

5 #7 Baughcum, Brant 3b 4 2 3 3

6 #4 Kamaka, Titan ss 4 2 2 3

7 #9 McEachron, Devyn 2b 4 2 1 0

8 #12 Stephens, Eli c 3 2 2 4

Totals 34 17 16 15
Runs 1 2 4 0 0 10 17
Hits 1 1 3 1 1 9 16
Errors 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 2 2 0 3 8
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# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

9 #25 Graziano, Michael cf 4 1 2 1

Totals 34 17 16 15
Runs 1 2 4 0 0 10 17
Hits 1 1 3 1 1 9 16
Errors 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 2 2 0 3 8

MER IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Hugas,Miguel (W) 5.0 3 1 1 3 1 21 16 78 43
36 Staszak,Nick (6) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 6 5 17 11
16  Garnett,Andrew (7) 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 6 4 27 16
28 Fagerstrom,Reid (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3

Totals 7.0 8 5 5 5 4 34 26 125 73

WP: Hugas. HB: Hugas. BK: Staszak 2. SFA: Garnett; Hugas. Inher. Rnrs: Fagerstrom 0/2.

GO-FO: Hugas 3-10; Staszak 1-1; Garnett 0-1; Fagerstrom 0-0.
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